
2023 North Cobb Varsity Volleyball Schedule 

Date    Opponent    Location  Match Time 

Tuesday, August 8   Johns Creek   Lambert  6 PM (V) 

    Lambert      7 PM 

Friday, August 11 &   Sequoyah Classic      TBA  5 PM (Friday) (V) 

       Saturday, August 12        8 AM (Saturday) 

Saturday, August 19   All City Playdate   South Forsyth 8 AM (V) 

Tuesday, August 22   Osborne (#)  (3/5)   Osborne  6:30 PM (V) 

               

Thursday, August 24   North Forsyth   North Forsyth 5 PM (JV/V) 

    Alpharetta      6 PM  

Saturday, August 26   Cobb County Tournament  HOME  8 AM (V) 

Tuesday, August 29   Cherokee (#) (3/5)   Cherokee  6:30 PM (JV/V) 

Thursday, August 31   Pope     Buford  6:00 (JV/V) 

    Buford      7:00 

Wednesday, September 6  Kennesaw Mountain (#)  (3/5)   HOME  6:30 PM (V) 

        (Senior Night) 

Thursday, September 7  Harrison    HOME  5:15 PM (V) 

                                                                                North Cobb Christian     7:15 PM  

          

Saturday, September 9  Warrior Classic   HOME  TBA  (V) 

Tuesday, September 12  Wheeler (#)  (3/5)   Wheeler  6:30 PM (JV/V) 

         

Fri-Sat, September 15 & 16  River City Rumble   Chattanooga, TN 5 PM (Friday) (V) 

(leave on Friday)         8 AM (Saturday) 

Tuesday, September 19  Walton (#)  (3/5)   HOME  6:30 PM (V) 

Saturday, September 30  Serve for the Cure   Blessed Trinity 8 AM (V) 

Thursday, October 5   Hillgrove  (3/5)   Hillgrove  6 PM (V) 

Tuesday, October 10 -   Region 5AAAAAAA Tournament  HOME  5:30 or 7:30 PM (V) 

          Thursday, October 12 

 

Tuesday, October 17   First Round of State Playoffs  TBA   

 

Saturday, October 21   Second Round of State Playoffs  TBA 

Tuesday, October 24   Third Round of State Playoffs  TBA 

Saturday, October 28   State Semifinals   TBA 

Saturday, November 4  State Finals   Lakepoint 

 

 

(#) Region Match 


